The Bidder shall furnish as part of its Technical Bid, a security in the form of a bank 

guarantee by an Acceptable Bank and payable at Goa in favour of the State 

Government in substantially the same format as prescribed at Annexure II of Schedule 

I (Format of Bid Security), and having a validity period of not less than 365 (three 

hundred sixty five) days from the date of issuance of notice inviting tender(i.e. the 

bid security shall be valid until Thursday, 28 January, 2027, exclusive of a claim 

period of at least 60 (sixty) days, and may be substituted with another bank guarantee 

of the same value issued in accordance with this Clause 14, which is valid for an

[...]

Bank as listed in the Second Schedule of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, 

excluding those listed under the headings of Gramin Banks, Urban Co-operative Banks 

and State Co-operative Banks) and must be payable at Goa.  

(c) The Bid Security must have a validity period of not less than 365 (three hundred sixty 

five) days from the date of issuance of notice inviting tender (i.e. the bid security shall 

be valid until Thursday, 28 January, 2027, exclusive of a claim period of at least 60 

(sixty) days. 

(d) The Bid Security must be stamped in accordance with Applicable Law.